Interest
Differences between expected and actual experience
Changes in assumptions
Benefit payments and net transfers

Net changes
Balance at June 30, 2020

$

$

Sensitivity ofthe Total OPEB Liability to Changes in the Discount Rate

4,606,359

123,353
163,381

(927,792)
1,148,222
(119,945)
387 219

4 993 578

The following presents the total OPEB liability of the Sheriff, as well as what the Sheriff's
total OPEB liability would be if it were calculated using a discount rate that is !-percentage­
point lower (1.21 %) or !-percentage-point higher (3.21 %) than the current discount rate:

Total OPEB Liability

1.0%
Decrease
(1.21 %)

$ 6,086,371

Current
Discount Rate

(2.21 %)
$ 4,993,578

1.0%
Increase
(3.21 %)

$ 4,153,896

Sensitivity ofthe Total OPEB Liability to Changes in the Healthcare Cost Trend Rates

The following presents the total OPEB liability of the Sheriff, as well as what the Sheriff's
total OPEB liability would be if it were calculated using healthcare cost trend rates that are
!-percentage-point lower (4.5%) or !-percentage-point higher (6.5%) than the current
health care trend rates:

1.0% Current 1.0%
Decrease Trend Increase

(4.5%) (5.5%) (6.5%)
Total OPEB Liability $ 4,180,135 $ 4,993,578 $ 6,050,883

36

NOTE 11

NOTE 12

ASSUMPTION PARISH SHERIFF
Napoleonville, Louisiana

Notes to the Financial Statements

CHANGES IN AGENCY FUND BALANCES

A summary of changes in agency fund balances due to taxing bodies and others and due to
prisoners follows:

Balance at Balance at
July I, 2019 Additions Reductions June 30, 2020

Sheriff's Fund $ 43,172 $ 505,073 $ 516,293 $ 31,952
Tax Collector Fund 2,905,132 22,008,999 21,681,644 3,232,487
Bond Fund 258,374 529,298 543,247 244,425
Irnnate Trust Fund 16,824 191,634 194,426 14,032
Garnishment Fund 61,372 61,372
Hazardous Materials Fund 37 674 30 032 7 642

Total $ 3 223 502 $ 23 334 050 $ 23 027 014 $ 3 530 538

CHANGES IN GENERAL LONG-TERM LIABILITIES

The following is a summary of the long-term liability transactions during the year:

Balance at Balance at Due Within
July I, Payments/ June 30, One

2019 Additions Reductions 2020 Year

Goverrnnental activities:
Compensated

absences $ 331,449 $ 131,320 $ 126,748 $ 336,021 $ 128,496
Other postemployment

benefits 4,606,359 387,219 4,993,578
Net pension liability 1 817 643 715 816 2 533 459

Total $6755451 $ 1 234 355 $ 126 748 $ 7 863 058 $ 128 496

(The remainder of this page was intentionally left blank.)

37

NOTE 13

NOTE 14

FUND BALANCE

ASSUMPTION PARISH SHERIFF
Napoleonville, Louisiana

Notes to the Financial Statements

Fund balance is classified as nonspendable, restricted, committed, assigned, and/or
unassigned based primarily on the extent to which the Sheriff is bound to observe constraints
imposed upon the use of the resources in the governmental funds. The constraints placed
on fund balance for the major governmental funds and all other governmental funds are
presented as follows:

Fund balances:
Nonspendable -